THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 2006-120

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF A FACILITY USE AGREEMENT WITH THE NEAR NORTH DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD, CONSEIL SCOLAIRE DE DISTRICT CATHOLIQUE FRANCO NORD, CONSEIL SCOLAIRE DE DISTRICT PUBLIC DU NORD-EST DE L'ONTARIO AND NIPISSING-PARRY SOUND CATHOLIC DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD RELATING TO THE USE OF SCHOOL BOARD FACILITIES

WHEREAS the Facility Use Agreement with The Near North District School Board, Conseil Scolaire de District Catholique Franco Nord, Conseil Scolaire de District Public du Nord-Est de l'Ontario and Nipissing-Parry Sound Catholic District School Board for the use of School Board facilities was approved by Resolution No. 2006--335 passed on the 5th day of June, 2006;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That The Corporation of the City of North Bay enter into a Facility Use Agreement dated the 21st day of June, 2006 with The Near North District School Board, Conseil Scolaire de District Catholique Franco Nord, Conseil Scolaire de District Public du Nord-Est de l'Ontario and Nipissing-Parry Sound Catholic District School Board relating to the use of School Board facilities.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk of The Corporation of the City of North Bay are hereby authorized to execute that certain Facility Use Agreement between The Corporation of the City of North Bay and The Near North District School Board, Conseil Scolaire de District Catholique Franco Nord, Conseil Scolaire de District Public du Nord-Est de l'Ontario and Nipissing-Parry Sound Catholic District School Board and to affix thereto the Corporate seal.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 19TH DAY OF JUNE 2006.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 19TH DAY OF JUNE 2006.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 19^{TH} DAY OF JUNE 2006.

MAYOR VIC FEDELI

CITY CLERK CATHERINE CONRAD

W:\CLERK\RMS\L04\2006\LANDU\SCHOOLBD\0003.doc